

FOrtM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-24-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

05-15-2000



101354758

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

Document ID #   Effective Date   Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   Change of Name   Corrective Document   Corrective Doc	Submission Type 4.24.60 Conveyance Type
Resubmission   (Non-Recordation)   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   Change of Name   Corrective Document   Frame #   Other   Corrective Document   Reel #   Frame #   Other   Conveying Party   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date Mornh Day Year   O2/16/00   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date Mornh Day Year   O2/16/00   Other     Corporation   Other     Corporation   Other     Corporation   Other     Corporation   Other     Corporation   Corporation   Other     Corporation   Corpor	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  O2/16/00  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (ine 2)  Address (ine 3) Almelo City State Country State Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party assignment and the receiving party in Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X indicented to the receiving party is not dominical in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be addressed occurrent from Assignment.)  X Corporation Association The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this against on a displacement sensitive given by the addressed occurrent from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this against on a displacement sensitive given sensitive should be addressed.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this against on a displacement sensitive given sensitive should be addressed. Sens	A   Blow
Correction of PTO Error	New Assignment License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # C2/16/00  Conveying Party	The state of the s
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yea O2/16/00  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Yea O2/16/00  Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Almelo City Stute Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties should be attached. Other Corporation Association The Netherlands  The Netherlands  The Netherlands  The Netherlands  Totomicled in the United States, an not domicled in the United States, an ottomicled in the United States, an ottomicled in the United States, and onestic representative should be attached. (document from Assignment.)  Totomicled in the United States, and onestic representative should be attached. (document from Assignment.)  Totomicled in the United States, an approximately 30 minutes per Cover Steet to be recorded. (southers) plans for mothering the document from Assignment.)  Totomicled in the United States, an approximately 30 minutes per Cover Steet to be recorded. (southers) plans for mothering the document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands  The Netherla	Month Day Vear
Conveying Party  Name Nicolon Corporation  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day. Yea  02/16/00  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X If document to be recorded is a signment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40.00 0P  Public burden reporting for true hadgection of information of a settingent of the surface and the country and the document from Assignment.)  Setting of the country of the co	Correction of PTO Error 02/16/00
Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party	Change of Name
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Nicolon Corporation  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Almelo The Netherlands Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X discussion and the discussion of the United States, an appropriate of the Composition of Information of the Composition must be a separate (Designation must be a separate occurrent from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40.00 0P  Public burden reporting for mind-algedion of Information & settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including then for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40.00 0P	
Name Nicolon Corporation  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) Almelo The Netherlands State Country X (ip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an approximately 30 minutes per Cover State Country X (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands Topical Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands Topical Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands Topical Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands Topical Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands Topical Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands Topical Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands Topical Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation for Individual General Partnership Cover State (Designation Formation Properties (Designation Formation Pro	Conveying Party
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) Almelo The Netherlands Tateleman and the receiving parties attached Statel Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Tateleman and the receiving party is not domicibed in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicibed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  11 40.00 0P  Public bander reporting for this bulgection of informational representative. Send comments regarding this burden estimates for the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OME  Public bander reporting for this Neglection of information of Comments regarding this burden estimates on the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OME  Public bander reporting for this Neglection of information and Registry of Main. Office of Menagement Public on Project (085-0027), washington, D.C. 2003. See OME  Address (ine 2) Almelo The Netherlands Science of the Policy (100 on Neglection Project (085-0027), washington, D.C. 2003. See OME	Month Day Yea
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 3) Almelo City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X State/Country X If document to be recorded is an is assignment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Corporation Association The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)	Name Nicolon Corporation U2/16/00
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 3) Almelo City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X State/Country X If document to be recorded is an is assignment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Corporation Association The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  State/Country X If the Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)	Formerly
Other	
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio
Receiving Party  Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Almelo  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  The Netherlands  X Corporation Association  The Netherlands  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  At Occupant of this ballection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document part to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington parts of the Country of the C	Other
Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Almelo The Netherlands State/Country X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Individual General Partnership Dimited Partnership X Individual Association The Netherlands Signature of a domestic representative should be attacked. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this ballection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document generate and budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0621), Washington, D.C. 2023 See OMB D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Meigner Practice Co. DON OF SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOLINES To DECORD ASSIGNMENT DOLINES TO THIS	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia
Composed of  Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) The Netherlands Today Tip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Association The Netherlands  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  The Netherlands  Today HR  Address (line 2) The Netherlands  Today HR  Address (line 3) Almelo  Tip Code  Tip Code  Tip Code  Tip Code  Today HR  Tip Code  Tip Code  Today HR  Tip Code  Today HR  Tip Code  Today HR	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) The Netherlands Tip Code  City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Association The Netherlands  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this believation of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this believation of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from the data needed to complete the Cover of Management and Budget, Dec. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20203. See OMB	Name Ten Cate Nicolon B.V.
Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) The Netherlands Tip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X assignment to be recorded is an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Association The Netherlands  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this bellection of information as estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this bellection of information as estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this bellection of information as estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023. See OMB	
Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) The Netherlands Zip Code  City State/Country X State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Association The Netherlands  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this ballection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this ballection of information information of ficer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530.	DBA/AKA/TA
Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14  Address (line 2) The Netherlands Zip Code  City State/Country X State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Association The Netherlands  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this ballection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this ballection of information information of ficer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530. See OMB DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20530.	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Almelo  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Other  City  For Office USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this callection of information is sestimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document graduling the document from a document f	Composed or
Address (line 3) Almelo  The Netherlands  Tip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands  The Netherland	Address (line 1) Sluiskade N.Z. 14
Address (line 3) Almelo  The Netherlands  Tip Code  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Netherlands  The Netherland	
Address (line 3) A I me I o State/Country	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this sellection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Course office. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Course office. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Course office. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Course office. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Address (line 3) AIMe10 Zip Code
The Netherlands  Public burden reporting for this bullection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	City   Limited Partnership   X   If document to be recorded is an
Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this bullection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	individual General Partnership and the receiving party to assignment and the receiving party to a single par
Other  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this bullection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.	appointment of a domestic
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40.00 OP  Public burden reporting for this bullection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Acquirent project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	representative should be attached.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40.00 OP  Public burden reporting for this bullection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	x Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40.00 OP  Public burden reporting for this bullection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingt gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Acquision Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	Other Association representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Court office. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington gathering the data needed to complete the Court office. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requests To RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	Other    X   Corporation   Association   representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   The Netherlands
Public burden reporting for this ballection of information's estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington gathering the data needed to complete the Cover offset. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	Other    Corporation
gathering the data needed to complete the part of the	Other    Corporation
gathering the data needed to complete the part of the	Other    Corporation
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademarks Source With required cover sheet(s) information to:  ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  The Netherlands  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this beliection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0762** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
0110 0051	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Mary Catherine Merz	
Address (line 1)	MERZ & Associates, PC	
Address (line 2)	1140 Lake Street, Suite 304	
Address (line 3)	Oak Park, Illinois 60301-1051	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (708) 383-8801		
Name	Mary Catherine Merz	
Address (line 1)	MERZ & Associates, PC	
Address (line 2)	1140 Lake Street, Suite 304	
Address (line 3)	Oak Park, Illinois 60301-1051	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1212454  1212454	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amour	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-0277	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Mary Catherine Merz		
	e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	
ivaine	) John Organia	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0763

,TRADEMARKS

Attorney Docket 20789

Mark: GEOLON

International Class 19

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mary Catherine Merz, Bruce Haraguchi, and Maureen Beacom Gorman, of MERZ & ASSOCIATES, PC, Attorneys at Law, whose postal address is 1140 Lake Street, Suite 304, Oak Park, Illinois 60301-1051, are hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

1

20789dom.rep

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0764

### THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 16. day of .. February 2000

BETWEEN

Nicolon Corporation Suite 1990, Peachtree Corners Plz. NORCROSS, GA 30071,

U.S.A, (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part and

Ten Cate Nicolon B.V. Sluiskade N.Z. 14 7602 HR ALMELO

the Netherlands, (hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignors are the registered proprietors of the following Trade Mark: - GEOLON, U.S.A. registration No. 1212454

and WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed to assign the same to the Assignees for the consideration hereinafter mentioned

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of US\$ 1.00 now paid by the Assignees to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors as beneficial owners hereby assign unto the Assignees ALL the property right title and interest to and in the said Trade Mark in U.S.A.

TOGETHER WITH the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods in respect of which the said trademark is registered

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF the Assignors and Assignees have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written

EXECUTED by the above named

(Assignors)

Mr. D.C. Clarke, president

in accordance with the laws of its corporation

Mr. J. Getkate, director

(Assignees)

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0765